506868586 09/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6915408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATLAS COPCO IAS UK LIMITED	07/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLAS COPCO IAS UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	PARKWAY ONE, PARKWAY, ZONE 2	
Internal Address:	DEESIDE INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	FLINTSHIRE, WALES	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CH5 2NS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D860746
Patent Number:	D913767
Patent Number:	D924178
Application Number:	29708240
Application Number:	29805229
Application Number:	29805230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	211903-0001-US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/jodi anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2021	

506868586 PATENT STATES TO STATES TO

Total Attachments: 1

source=Atlas Copco IAS UK Limited Address Change 01873269_dated_2021-07-05#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057500 FRAME: 0045



Change of Registered Office Address

ATLAS COPCO IAS UK LIMITED Company Name:

Company Number: 01873269

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 05/07/2021

New Address Details

New Address: PARKWAY ONE, PARKWAY, ZONE 2

DEESIDE INDUSTRIAL PARK

FLINTSHIRE WALES CH5 2NS

Please Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: REEL: 057500 FRAME: 0046 RECORDED: 09/14/2021